
SOUTHERN COUNTIES ARCHERY SOCIETY

SENIOR INTER-COUNTY TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
ANDOVER, HAMPSHIRE 13th SEPTEMBER,2009

RESULTS

Again a very enjoyable event for all concerned, Andover Archers through
their Officers’ and members provided an excellent venue for their visitors,
by ensuring all facilities were of a high standard.

Our Guest Doreen Cannon (Sussex) our Lady Paramount, relived meeting
many old friends during the course of the day and carried out her duties
very efficiently at presentation time.

Judges Ted Burnham, Carla Russell, Netta Bridle and Robert Potts gave
a very efficient and friendly service to the competitors during the day.
Congratulations are due to Robert since he passed his assessment for the
position of Regional Judge.

Two matters need our attention at the next Regional Meeting

(1) do we follow the current trend to shoot six arrows in four minutes, or do we stay with the
traditional 3 arrows in 2 ½ minutes as we have over the past eight or so years

(2) Andover are willing, providing there is sufficient interest shown, to arrange camping
facilities for those interested, in the same manner as for their Fita Star meeting.

WILL TEAM MANAGERS’ consult their members and advise me of their
views prior to the next Regional Meeting (10th October).

On a final note: congratulations to Nicola Simpson (Oxford) on gaining,
subject to ratification, a new National Record for the Compound Hereford
with a score 1290. Claims were also for one Six Gold award and
eight Rose awards.

Thankyou all for coming and hopefully we will see you again next year.

Regards

Graham Sibley
Tournament Organiser

1 Theobalds Avenue, Grays, Essex RM 17 6 SA
01375 407695 ecaa.sec@sky.com



SCAS SENIOR INTER-COUNTY TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
ANDOVER 13th SEPTEMBER 2009

Final Team Positions

RECURVE

1 ESSEX 2 HAMPSHIRE

Mr M Webb 144 1110 74 Miss C Owen 143 1049 62
Mrs Y Wade 143 1107 75 Mr M Cole 142 1034 64
Mr N Smith 144 1106 65 Mr J Piper 144 1034 55
Mr D Lawless 144 1056 61 Mr P Parsons 144 1026 53

575 4379 275 573 4143 234

3 OXFORD 4 HERTFORDSHIRE

Miss A Frotscher 144 1112 74 Mrs S Meadows 144 1098 70
Miss K Baier 144 1092 65 Mr B Rayner 142 1030 56
Miss N Merry 144 1072 57 Mrs G Hutchison 144 994 45
Mr I Chrisinas 138 858 34 Mr A McClelland 144 968 37

570 4134 230 574 4090 208

5 SURREY 6 SUSSEX

Mr R Fitzgerald 143 1029 54 Miss G Underwood 144 1112 66
Mrs S Warnes 144 1028 55 Mr E Pember 142 1006 55
Mr G Harder 144 1032 55 Mrs S Wilson 144 978 47
Mr H Mc Keown 143 985 54 Mr R Cobden 141 941 46

574 4074 218 571 4037 214

7 BEDFORDSHIRE 8 BERKSHIRE

Mr T Firth 144 1050 54 Mr W Stocker 141 1059 59
Mrs H Wickham 143 1043 55 Mr J Manning 144 1022 47
Mr C Wickham 144 998 51 Mr N Manning 141 989 54
Mr M Hillier 140 864 33 Mrs J Starling 142 882 26

571 3955 193 568 3943 186

9 KENT

Miss J Gould 142 1014 53
Mr M Martin 142 972 42
Mr M Hadley 141 945 44
Mr S Smith 143 931 37

568 3862 176



SCAS SENIOR INTER-COUNTY TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
ANDOVER 13th SEPTEMBER 2009

Final Team Positions

COMPOUND

1 ESSEX 2 HAMPSHIRE

Mrs A King 144 1240 117 Mr M Franklin 144 1244 121
Mr J King 144 1224 111 Mrs J Ham 144 1244 119
Mrs P Spragg 144 1224 110 Miss C Lloyd 144 1238 117
Mr W Stroud 144 1188 95 Mr V Verrier 144 1130 78

576 4876 433 576 4856 435

3 HERTFORDSHIRE 4 BERLSHIRE

Mr D Saunders 144 1210 104 Mr R Brady 144 1220 109
Miss M Perrott 144 1198 97 Mr I Hartfree 144 1204 102
Mr A Blewett 144 1186 96 Mr G Potts 144 1188 99
Mr B Murrell 144 1180 92 Mrs S DeFeu 144 1116 74

576 4774 389 576 4728 384

5 SUSSEX 6 SURREY

Mr S Allen 144 1206 103 Mr D Morris 144 1198 98
Mrs V Devenish 144 1178 91 Mr M Rees 144 1174 86
Mr P Adams 144 1166 91 Mr A Smith 144 1150 83
Mr G Footman 144 1162 85 Miss A Beddard 144 1154 87

576 4712 370 576 4676 352

7 OXFORD 8 KENT

Miss N Simpson 144 1290 141 Mr A Wright 144 1206 97
Mr S Wilson 144 1154 84 Mrs H Essex 144 1136 82
Mr J Swell 143 1147 86 Mr A Aristodimou 143 1127 80
Mr I Simpson 143 1073 57 Mr M Jewis 144 1130 73

574 4664 368 575 4599 332



SCAS SENIOR INTER COUNTY TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
ANDOVER 13th SEPTEM,BER 2009

RECURVE INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

GENTLEMEN LADIES
1 Matthew Webb Esse 144 1110 74 Antje Frostcher Oxford 144 1112 74 R
2 Neil Smith Essex 144 1106 65 Gemma Underwood Sussex 144 1112 66
3 Wayne Stocker Berks 141 1059 59 Yvonne Wade Essex 143 1107 75
4 Derek Lawless Essex 144 1056 61 Samantha Meadows Herts 144 1098 70
5 Tom Firth Beds 144 1050 54 Katharina Baier Oxford 144 1092 65
6 Martin Skinner Essex 143 1049 59 Nat Merry Oxford 144 1072 57
7 Matthew Cole Hants 142 1034 64 Caroline Owen Hants 143 1049 62
8 Julian Piper Hants 144 1034 55 Heather Wickham Beds 143 1043 55
9 Gary Harder Surrey 144 1032 55 Sandie Warnes Surrey 144 1028 55

10 Ben Rayner Herts 142 1030 56 Jacqueline Gould Kent 142 1014 53
11 Richard Fitzgerald Surrey 143 1029 54 Gaynor Hutchison Herts 144 994 45
12 Peter Parsons Hants 144 1026 53 Stella Wilson Sussex 144 978 47
13 Jonathan Manning Berks 144 1022 47 Chantelle Goubert Hants 141 967 40
14 Eric Pember Sussex 142 1006 55 R Barbara Anscombe Herts 139 913 36
16 Craig Wickham Beds 144 998 51 Janet Starling Berks 142 882 26
17 Chris Baigent Hants 144 990 42 Patricia Kerrigan Beds 142 838 25
18 Nicholas Manning Berks 141 989 54 Anita Baily Kent 139 833 26
19 Harry McKeown Surrey 143 985 54 Wendie Stevens Essex DNS
20 Marc Martin Kent 142 972 42
21 Andrew McClelland Herts 144 968 37
22 Simon Buchanan Surrey 140 958 54
23 Dale Robertson Kent 138 950 45
24 Mark Hadley Kent 141 945 44
25 Richard Cobden Sussex 141 941 46
26 Steve Smith Kent 143 931 37
27 Mykola Prysnyak Sussex 139 917 38
28 Martin Hillier Beds 140 864 33
29 Ioannis Chrisinas Oxford 138 858 34 R
30 Mark Preston Surrey 140 858 25
31 Mark Tamlyn Oxford 119 587 15
32 Len Starling Berks 87 326 4 Retired

Lee Miller Hants DNS
Trevor Puttkammer Sussex DNS



SCAS INTER COUNTY TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
ANDOVER 13tth SEPTEMBER 2009

COMPOUND INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

GENTLEMEN LADIES

1 Mark Frankilin Hants 144 1244 121 Nicola Simpson Oxford 144 1290 141 NR
2 James King Essex 144 1224 111 Jennie Ham Hants 144 1244 119
3 Richard Brady Berks 144 1220 109 Anna King Essex 144 1240 117
4 Dave Saunders Herts 144 1210 104 R Claire Lloyd Hants 144 1238 117
5 Stephen Allen Sussex 144 1206 103 Pat Spragg Essex 144 1224 110
6 Aldred Wright Kent 144 1206 97 R Mary Perrott Herts 144 1198 97
7 Ian Hartfree Berks 144 1204 102 Vanessa Devenish Sussex 144 1178 91
8 Dave Morris Surrey 144 1198 98 Jo Sheppard Herts 144 1162 88
9 Graham Potts Berks 144 1188 99 Andrea Beddard Surrey 144 1154 87

Warren Stroud Essex 144 1188 95 Hilary Essex Kent 144 1136 82
11 Adrian Blewett Herts 144 1186 96 Julia Bastin Hants 144 1124 78
12 Brian Murrell Herts 144 1180 92 Saly DuFeu Berks 144 1116 74
13 Malcolm Rees Surrey 144 1174 86 Christine Kirchhof Essex DNS
14 Phil Adams Sussex 144 1166 91 Penny Sherwood Hants DNS
15 Gary Sands Surrey 144 1162 85 R Kay Outram Kent DNS
16 Gary Footman Sussex 144 1162 85 J. Beard Sussex DNS
17 Stuart Wilson Oxford 144 1154 84 Hannah Temple Sussex DNS
18 Alex Smith Surrey 144 1150 83
19 Steve Spragg Essex 143 1149 86
20 James Swell Oxford 143 1147 86
21 Justin Phillips Surrey 144 1142 78
22 Vince Verrier Hants 144 1130 78
23 Mike Jewis Kent 144 1139 73
24 Aristos Aristodimou Kent 143 1127 80
25 Chris Horan Kent 144 1116 76
26 James Druce Hants 143 1115 74
27 Nigel Ellis Suissex 143 1115 73
28 Paul Williams Kent 144 1090 63
29 Ian Simpson Oxford 143 1073 57
30 Brian Taylor Berks 144 1062 54
31 Graham Devenish Sussex 142 956 43



SCAS INTER COUNTY TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
ANDOVER 13th SEPTEMBER 2009

Awards List

The “ Middlesex “ Trophy Essex 4379
First Recurve Team

The “ Quicks “ Trophy Hampshire 4143
Second Recurve Team

The “Bruce Freshwater” Salver Oxford 4134
Third Recurve Team

The “Philip van Buren” Trophy Essex 4876
First Compound Team

SilverBrooches Hampshire 4856
Second Compound Team

Bronze Brooches Hertfordshire 4774
Third Compound Team

The “Inger Frith” Recurve Trophy

Highest Lady Miss Antje Frostcher Oxford 1112
(74 Golds)

Highest Gentleman Mr Matthew Webb Essex 1110

The “ Sussex “ Compound Trophy

Highest Lady or Gentleman Miss Nicola Simpson 1290
New National Record (Subject to Ratification)


